

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8540/2007

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY,MINISTRY OFCOMMERCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUBRIZON (INDIA PVT.LTD.)AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue Fresh notice.

Dasti Service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 19th September,2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar