

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8540/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13.4.2006 in O.No.13-15/06
of the CESTAT,New Delhi)

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY,MINISTRY OFCOMMERCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUBRIZON (INDIA PVT.LTD.)AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Parasaran,ASG.
Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.K.Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran,Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. S.Setharaman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on non-miscellaneous day i.e. 27.8.2008 for final disposal.
Pleadings to be completed within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER